## No. 519970 NOTICE OF TAX ROLL CERTIFICATION PALM BEACH COUNTY 2019

In accordance with section 193.122, Florida Statutes, public notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners upon request of the Tax Collector ordered the extension of the 2019 tax roll on July 10, 2019. The Property Appraiser, being satisfied that all property is properly taxed, certified the tax roll on October 8, 2019. This certification covers all real property parcels and tangible personal property accounts except those for which a timely petition for adjustments of assessment, exemption or classification has been filed with the Value Adjustment Board.

By: DOROTHY JACKS, CFA, AAS PROPERTY APPRAISER PALM BEACH COUNTY

Publish: October 11, 2019

WP-0000519970-01

## NO. 565218 PUBLIC NOTICE 2019 TAX ROLL RECERTIFICATION PALM BEACH COUNTY

Pursuant to §193.122(3), Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given that on March 31, 2020, the Property Appraiser recertified the 2019 Real and Tangible Personal Property Assessment Rolls to reflect all changes certified by the Value Adjustment Board on that same date. The above date commences the 60 day claim period for those who filed petitions with the VAB to contest an assessment in circuit court under § 194.171(2).

DOROTHY JACKS, CFA, AAS PROPERTY APPRAISER PALM BEACH COUNTY Publish: April 4, 2020

WP-0000565218-0